

VRS TELEPHONE MENU

OPTION 1

TO FILE FOR A WEEKLY
BENEFIT

ENTER SUNDAY DATE
YOU WISH TO APPLY FOR
EX: MARCH 5, 2000 =
03052000

CONFIRM UC BENEFIT FOR
WEEK APPLYING

CONFIRM EARNINGS
FOR WEEK APPLYING:
*EARNINGS
*HOLIDAY PAY
*PENSION & SOCIAL
SECURITY

ENTER OUTSIDE
EARNINGS FOR WEEK
APPLYING

IF YOU WISH TO APPLY
FOR ADDITIONAL WEEKS
SELECT THAT OPTION

OPTION 2

TO CHECK ON A PENDING
PAYMENT OR LAST
BENEFIT PAID

VRS WILL PLAY
PENDING/PAID HISTORY

OPTION 3

TO SET UP YOUR
MONETARY
DETERMINATION

ENTER YOUR BENEFIT
YEAR BEGINNING OR
ENDING DATE BY
MONTH, DAY, AND FOUR
DIGIT YEAR
EX: MARCH 5, 2000 =
03052000

* THE AMOUNT OF
YOUR WEEKLY
BENEFIT AMOUNT
(WBA)
EX: \$305 = 305*00

* THE AMOUNT OF
YOUR MAXIMUM
BENEFIT AMOUNT
EX: \$7800 = 7800*00

* THE NUMBER OF
BENEFIT WEEKS
ALLOWED
EX: 19 1/2 = 19*5 or
19 = 19*0

OPTION 4

PRACTICE MENU
THIS OPTION IS FOR
PRACTICE ONLY. IT
WILL NOT GENERATE A
BENEFIT CHECK

TO BECOME FAMILIAR
WITH THE VRS
PROCESS, USE THIS
OPTION BEFORE YOUR
LAYOFF. JUST CALL
THE VRS AND ANSWER
THE QUESTIONS. NO UC
PAPERWORK IS
REQUIRED TO USE THE
PRACTICE OPTION



TO APPLY, CONTACT THE FIDELITY BENEFIT CENTER AT: 877-389-2374

* ENTER AS APPLICABLE